EN (@) Road tho enio nstrcton manualbefore you statinstallaion and assembly. f you have any quesions egarcing any ofthe instrucons or warmings, please contactyour
local distrbutor for assistance
: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resultin instabilty causing possible injury
Clouni st os ahached 30 speciledin sssemty insruclons, Improperinstalstion may resul n damage or serous personal nury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
T proguct s designed o oe nataled on wobd Jost Salng or concrste coln
+ Make sure that the supporting surface willsafely support the combined weight of the equipment and al attached hardware and components.
- Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
+ This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from chidren
i Brocuct s nende fo indoorus o Using s prodictoutdoors Wu\d lead to product falure and personal injur

y.

: Ensure mal you h toinstallation, If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local H H H
derucrior o e olain elin oun
MAINTENANGE: Ghock inai the bracket is secure and safe o use at egular intorvals (at least every three months)

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze Hz h durchl Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warmungen in
Verbindung setzen.
A\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendng mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht iberschreiten, kinnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

- Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine Schaden oder ur Folge haben,
: Sichernotsausristung und gooignelo Workzeuge vervenden Die Maniage des Produides solle nur von Facheulen durchgefirtwerden
« Dies m
Dic ragendon Oberachan solien das gesarmie Goicht von Geraten und allon ausatzlichen Bautsilen sicher aushalton kenmen.
< Nor e igeliefoton Einbauschrauben vorwenden und dio Schraubn NIGHT 24 FEST ANZIEHEN.
 Dieses Procukt enthit iinsle, die rslickungsoeal beim Verschhcken hervomlen kinven. Diess Teke von Kinder femhlen
 Dicses Prodakt ur n verwenden Produktes nn 2 und Schéden fiihrer
WIGHTIG: vor der Montage Bita ale erltanen Bautehe mit dr Baiallise abgleichen. Bl beschadl;(en der fantnden Telis den Handier vor Ort nach Ersatztlen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Hallerungsklammer regelméfig auf Sicherheil und Stabiltat prifen (am besten lle drei Monae).
FR (B Lisez entiérement e guide d utlisateur avant do commencer linsialltion et fe montage. 1 vous avez d i instructions ou les
Yeullez contacervotr dstrbuteur oca pour une assistance
A\ ATTH : Lutilsation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles,
1T lpgors donvent ove ot ‘spéclfié dans les Instructions de montage. Une mauvaise nstallation peut eniraner des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
persermes.
e sécurlé e esoutls appropriésdofvrt ére utlisés, Ce produl devrall ére instllé uiquement par des professionnet.
‘e Prod 6et o pour &l metalssur des plafonds aves soives en bl o1 en bét
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combing de tous les matériaux et associés.
Utz es vis o montage foumies of NE SERREZ PAS TROP jes vis de montage.
. de petites pl peuvent causer un elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
& produt est prévu isation a lintérieur. L utiisai produit a lextérieur peut entrainer une défailance du produit ou des blessures aux

et instataton, asurez:vous due uous ave rogu ouls o pidcos slon st e vérifcaton doscamposanis. S une pice st manguants o
endommagée, téléphanez a volre distributeur local pour u'ilia remy
WAINTENANGE: A Intarvalos égulers (au Mo 0us s rols mols) vefez que e support est 'ullsation sre ot fabe.

RU @ Mepea . Ecnmy W, B

Dotan e pacrpCCTpTeew 21 Py e o
B

GbiTs yCraHoaneHs, AHCTPYLIFX P Ta.

. . MpoayxT Ros
 Mpoayer  eperpuie.
« Voegumece,
. NEPETAVBATL X
. ConepYiT HaeKbie AGTar peacr i et wecre
npenaaen [ e Tpa.
BANHO: n b nony "
secni parpOCTIS TGN o oy it
HAE i, D22 8 TP WEcL), i o .
ES (@) Leslodoel 1a unidad. Si tene alguna inquielud [
distbuidor|ocal.
: uiizar mayor peso ol los tabiicad y
oL Una incorrecta darios y serias herd I
* Utiice las quipo adecuados I instalado por profesionales.
* Utlce [os toni yNo tension a los tomilos.
. i Jcance de los i
. 2 usoen Utlizar
fa facion. S . 0 esth dafiada,
disrbuidor,
PT (B Loia‘todo o manual doinstusdes antes do niar a nstlaqdo o mortage. So vocd e sabre quaisquer uma das inst . por favor, enire em contato corm o
se distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A\ ATENGAO: O idos do que dicados pode resultar causando
-0 ser anexados o . Ainstalaga pode causar o
. A d utiizadzs, Este pr I instalado por profissionais.
= pmdu(o I instalado em X
. Use 05 parafusos de montagem fomecidos. e NAO APERIE EXCESSIVAVENTE os meros
tons longe do alcance de criangas.
L E5i produto desina s omente pra uso o Gaade emn fahas o
vocé recebeu lod d st ) lagao. Se d dee contate o seu
istrbuidor local para substiicao.
(el a cada trés meses).
AR (D el L A Do 38 S g il o s A gl 50 )4 e ) s e
A el o ety 8 A yim e 25, 580 0 ) 53 s claia e
A PRRRETINEY T QU o R PR i S R e Y ,‘.d,,»,syyu,,_u N

e o2 3y i il 50 o 5 g gl ¥
e S i 8 5+
L S0 33 S S U,y_\s e e ol e 56 0
Yok L 1 i s

et s Kin] S W“A‘”..‘}._,‘uf“mu,ﬂ.

e i il ) g g st

ey a5 o e e e g1 S S ) e ) e 5 ) ) o

O
A @ BEPEITEONCT 3 — R, T L TR AT E NE LIS, BEEVDREOREEE THELEhY VESA Compatible 137"
g 17.99.1186 75x75/100x100 A
S T — SEEEITEC T SET, :

e

A et U FBNBBIES, 200x100/200x200
| BEREBSURRAET RN ARG S 7 AR TS

ﬁiunu ﬁamsx;#im:m FRAE S BRI T T,

55 BES LU TN TOMRE m/\ff'717‘73&§ltj/f 3/*%§2k§15;35 Lz
-7 e FalTRBT LSSl
« RWRITIEIIHA ] £

25! T NEFRICREL TS,
ARG 3EW1§E‘DWEEB’J£L'{L‘§? t;ﬁ!nu’AE% CRERT AL, @! A‘*’EN§§E§<M’\$ EDESH
SN CHAERDT T U mézm’r’unt%v‘» FEL
STELBEDREROBEIL TRDIH Y, HEEL ‘@Mlﬂwﬁﬂlég‘f}: "STU!%(YL
(SRRICET B b, EAERIIE (DT5< 0% 3#BBIFIVILTERL,

Ml A3 i G

W,




—J

4mm (x1)
B

6mm (x1)
C

(e

M4x14 (x4)
M-A

D5 (x4)
M-E

(- (-

M5x14 (x4)
M-B

M6x14 (x4)
M-C

( i

M8x20 (x4)
M-D

==
o




